importance of following TOD principles in our urban areas.

The redistribution of densities to bring out the concept of

TOD in Trivandrum is shown in the Figure 3.12.

There is a need to integrate

urban and transport planning.

 Traffic & Transportation Policies and Strategies in Urban Areas in India

83

   Ministry of Urban Development

 The most significant impact of having TOD is the increase in

the public transport mode share.  In the absence of any TOD,

the public transport mode share is found to be around 28% for

the year 2021.  However, under the TOD scenario, the same

mode share jumped to about 42%.

With the National Urban Transport Policy (NUTP) advocating

the importance of public transport in cities, incorporating

landuse and transport in the form TOD will immensely

contribute towards achieving the vision of NUTP.  The change

in the mode shares of different categories of vehicles before

and after applying TOD principles is shown in Table 3.27.

Figure 3.12: Redistribution of densities in Trivandrum

Table 3.27: Mode-shares

Mode 2021 - Do Nothing
Without Mass Transit

2021 - Do Nothing
With Mass Transit using TOD

Two Wheelers 77011 43% 64261 36%

Car 14328 8% 13192 7%

Auto rickshaw 37610 21% 25692 14%

PT  50147 28% 75951 42%

 Traffic & Transportation Policies and Strategies in Urban Areas in India

84

   Ministry of Urban Development

 Other important positive impacts of introducing TOD in an

urban area are on the congestion ratios and the speeds.

Ten different locations along the transit corridor are

identified and the impact of TOD is observed at these

locations.

The reductions in the volume-capacity ratios and the increase

in speeds are shown in Table 3.28.

Table 3.28: V/C Ratios and Speeds

Sl.
no Major road

V/C Ratio Speed km/hr

Do
nothing

With
TOD